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About the future 

What country do we want? 

54 ways Coronavirus has changed our World 

‘Normal’ Is the Last Thing we should wish for 

How tech will transform the World in 10 years 

Our economy has just blasted years into the future 

 

Sunday News is a selection of about 20% of the links posted daily by the  Explora community. I can add 

you if you want (need to have a Facebook account). Newcomers can check previous Sunday News 

editions at Explora live.  They can also access Sunday News First Year Highlights here. 

 

Stay safe  

Antonio Camara 

 

Education 

The Inventors is one of the winners of Mais Ajuda, an impact sector national contest 

 

Summer 2020 career resources for students, structured list by Cornell University 

 

A Ticketmaster for science seminars 

 

Why Babylon Berlin should be your next Netflix (HBO in Portugal) watch 

 

Crayola finally has woke crayons with new Colors of the World line 

 

Beethoven quarantined 

 

Health 

Dogs can smell COVID 

 

How did the Covidsafe app go from being vital to almost irrelevant? 

 

An incalculable loss: 100.000 lives already lost in the US 

 

The government has spent decades studying what a life is worth. It hasn’t made a 

difference in the covid-19 crisis 

 

Jacinda Ardern sold a drastic lockdown with straight talk and mom jokes 
 

How countries are using genomics to help avoid a second coronavirus wave 

 

Reducing transmission 

 

The World is still far from herd immunity 

 

https://www.nybooks.com/articles/2020/06/11/what-kind-of-country-do-we-want/?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200528&instance_id=18870&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=whatElse&segment_id=29367&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR2Pyb4MQzIbW9VDFCWwYwEk07hhZSBieP8bRqNzX-5rib5HTaHB00Ej_pk
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/05/27/sunday-review/coronavirus-effects.html?fbclid=IwAR1V0wbRTHRNDs5UoUv03Gm7lhIetcbUoISjDV961YdZOMjbR_Vnff3F7ts
https://forge.medium.com/normal-is-the-last-thing-we-should-wish-for-9f4063994f1b
https://medium.com/wake-up-call/how-tech-will-transform-the-world-in-10-years-c01898d638e0
https://marker.medium.com/our-economy-was-just-blasted-years-into-the-future-a591fbba2298
https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/
https://myexplora.live/2018/09/08/explora/#more-10.
https://myexploralive.files.wordpress.com/2018/09/sunday-news-first-year-highlights.pdf
https://rr.sapo.pt/artigo/194182/mais-ajuda-conheca-os-projetos-vencedores-que-vao-receber-150-mil-euros?fbclid=IwAR0fXAbwo6NW8WWnYhsOWSY0S0QB1DuPw_Rw6e-YRVskcE-geOaeJgehmKk
https://as.cornell.edu/summer2020-resources?fbclid=IwAR3TpZKwoaDFm26ck2xvVuRrY4LPq8nVwMPcwDEM7XHRylrb_92MR_XgabM
http://news.mit.edu/2020/science-math-seminar-online-0526?fbclid=IwAR208vNGobu87bEWEEA4oYZD0db9-Ozq3VCVKBfj403Ithbcqc7o7ihq_TQ
https://www.vox.com/culture/2020/4/23/21231565/babylon-berlin-netflix-binge-marathon-german-nazis
https://www.fastcompany.com/90509319/crayola-finally-has-woke-crayons-with-new-colors-of-the-world-line?fbclid=IwAR2RfD0zBopeQTfQXm3dLt4lKNeNcaMw_BjmoZp-hT0JoEHdRDmhDg4tlAU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=GsqqNKRH-G8&feature=youtu.be&fbclid=IwAR2BsL_4Y5Fm7x2MF_Tkgn2qTJA7U4nWBTKbAu5SYz4nfERZOKPYUyjji9M
https://www.ecowatch.com/dogs-smell-covid-19-2646105814.html?rebelltitem=1#rebelltitem1
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2020/may/24/how-did-the-covidsafe-app-go-from-being-vital-to-almost-irrelevant?fbclid=IwAR2rldIqquStDavHXkwRGg5adUKaXQdiGD8gfS3ThPUu95YjqA-sRA4ztkk
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/05/24/us/us-coronavirus-deaths-100000.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200525&instance_id=18754&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=backStory&segment_id=29063&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR1-mCKlTjLtlcYbD840IbhPkW-CZbWMC-cv8iILaR-bay1sj7_GbjuhAXQ
https://www.washingtonpost.com/business/2020/05/23/government-has-spent-decades-studying-what-life-is-worth-it-hasnt-made-difference-covid-19-crisis/?fbclid=IwAR1OX2RxjTSh5nUcGhnaQWKKcyMb1UCM8K8JwYW46CJFbNtO6RHYBgsGYKU&pwapi_token=eyJ0eXAiOiJKV1QiLCJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJjb29raWVuYW1lIjoid3BfY3J0aWQiLCJpc3MiOiJDYXJ0YSIsImNvb2tpZXZhbHVlIjoiNWIwYzIyZTlhZTdlOGE1ZGJlZDM1OGMxIiwidGFnIjoiNWVjYWQ5M2NmZTFmZjY1NGMyZTViODE3IiwidXJsIjoiaHR0cHM6Ly93d3cud2FzaGluZ3RvbnBvc3QuY29tL2J1c2luZXNzLzIwMjAvMDUvMjMvZ292ZXJubWVudC1oYXMtc3BlbnQtZGVjYWRlcy1zdHVkeWluZy13aGF0LWxpZmUtaXMtd29ydGgtaXQtaGFzbnQtbWFkZS1kaWZmZXJlbmNlLWNvdmlkLTE5LWNyaXNpcy8_dXRtX2NhbXBhaWduPXdwX3RvX3lvdXJfaGVhbHRoJnV0bV9tZWRpdW09ZW1haWwmdXRtX3NvdXJjZT1uZXdzbGV0dGVyJndwaXNyYz1ubF90eWgmd3Btaz0xIn0.rAs7rznnzblezUJgpCQFwb2-EqalolIYNKemu5RS5aE&utm_campaign=wp_to_your_health&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_tyh&wpmk=1
https://www.washingtonpost.com/business/2020/05/23/government-has-spent-decades-studying-what-life-is-worth-it-hasnt-made-difference-covid-19-crisis/?fbclid=IwAR1OX2RxjTSh5nUcGhnaQWKKcyMb1UCM8K8JwYW46CJFbNtO6RHYBgsGYKU&pwapi_token=eyJ0eXAiOiJKV1QiLCJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJjb29raWVuYW1lIjoid3BfY3J0aWQiLCJpc3MiOiJDYXJ0YSIsImNvb2tpZXZhbHVlIjoiNWIwYzIyZTlhZTdlOGE1ZGJlZDM1OGMxIiwidGFnIjoiNWVjYWQ5M2NmZTFmZjY1NGMyZTViODE3IiwidXJsIjoiaHR0cHM6Ly93d3cud2FzaGluZ3RvbnBvc3QuY29tL2J1c2luZXNzLzIwMjAvMDUvMjMvZ292ZXJubWVudC1oYXMtc3BlbnQtZGVjYWRlcy1zdHVkeWluZy13aGF0LWxpZmUtaXMtd29ydGgtaXQtaGFzbnQtbWFkZS1kaWZmZXJlbmNlLWNvdmlkLTE5LWNyaXNpcy8_dXRtX2NhbXBhaWduPXdwX3RvX3lvdXJfaGVhbHRoJnV0bV9tZWRpdW09ZW1haWwmdXRtX3NvdXJjZT1uZXdzbGV0dGVyJndwaXNyYz1ubF90eWgmd3Btaz0xIn0.rAs7rznnzblezUJgpCQFwb2-EqalolIYNKemu5RS5aE&utm_campaign=wp_to_your_health&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_tyh&wpmk=1
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/23/world/asia/jacinda-ardern-coronavirus-new-zealand.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200525&instance_id=18754&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=longRead&segment_id=29063&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR1xbbwLN_IcdNBny_iUh56iZ5Q-dV3dt-QBCPoiWFj2-6vJaxicwtbOpw8
https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-020-01573-5?utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=82c4c90298-briefing-dy-20200528&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-82c4c90298-44901289&fbclid=IwAR2WlfhbmTjvI_MBEXwamWz8v-1CDx7LtMh8Yy09uIPwZMlWW9jVwlI3KNE
https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-020-01573-5?utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=82c4c90298-briefing-dy-20200528&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-82c4c90298-44901289&fbclid=IwAR2WlfhbmTjvI_MBEXwamWz8v-1CDx7LtMh8Yy09uIPwZMlWW9jVwlI3KNE
https://science.sciencemag.org/content/early/2020/05/27/science.abc6197.full?utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=82c4c90298-briefing-dy-20200528&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-82c4c90298-44901289&fbclid=IwAR1ouFeWEbMgkRnjBKs9-RpP2A7IcTANMvLiuuOQ2C2TXAddKez3xbJ_3rQ
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/05/28/upshot/coronavirus-herd-immunity.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200529&instance_id=18903&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=topNews&segment_id=29493&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR0m6OXlpgZEpHqv059D8r1T193SFNGNaPDikVeNkt_oDVyPcFinmZ1ZEYw


 

Sports 

Being more like Athletic Bilbao 

 

The coronavirus patient had a question: don’t you lead a soccer team? 

 

Mobility 

UK is legalizing rental e-scooter trials 

 

Solar energy farms could offer second life for electric vehicle batteries 

 

Coronavirus: France announces €8bn rescue plan for car industry 

 

The future of shipping is green and autonomous 

 

Cities, Nature and Clean Tech 

Cities are closing streets to make way for restaurants and pedestrians 

 

 
Bastion forts, also called star cities, around the World 

 

 
Stroll through the Japanese Garden in Bloom 

 

New pygmy seahorse discovered, first of its kind in Africa 

 

Scientists record barely heard sounds made by Narwhals 

 

Coronavirus shows the limits of what personal choice can do for the climate 

 

Researchers build sensors with just 11 atoms for green applications 

 

Developing new companies  

Will the coronavirus pandemic open the door to a four-day workweek? 

 

Silicon Valley rethinks the home office. See also Remote collaboration and the future of work 

here 
 

How Amazon screws third-party sellers.  An illustrated five step guide 

 

https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/22/sports/soccer/coronavirus-athletic-bilbao.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200525&instance_id=18754&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=whatElse&segment_id=29063&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR1g8lTrzeisvH4KlRn0Sufff2ITxMAerMZMp9VwhEpkmbAj0-rsFUAoSuA
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/23/sports/soccer/coronavirus-soccer-portugal-return.html?fbclid=IwAR0W2WAEsNWj-bseESgP2AvheTVKHt9CP2BidL09ARLLcm-KFrn6tPNpZDg
https://www.gov.uk/government/consultations/legalising-rental-e-scooter-trials-defining-e-scooters-and-rules-for-their-use/legalising-rental-e-scooter-trials?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=24b8ef00f9-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+337&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-24b8ef00f9-70838889&mc_cid=24b8ef00f9&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR3EaBfT15D5AfcVjuyVpRGwJ5D0mOziKmtHgYW-xXoKTOM4-2RXc8gg2HI
http://news.mit.edu/2020/solar-energy-farms-electric-vehicle-batteries-life-0522?fbclid=IwAR0gWxRieKZxGmOe2j4e2YaHYUdpPKkAZgYxCDC5R-H-ewWJAzh4fpJ6BuU
https://www.bbc.com/news/business-52814074
https://www.visualcapitalist.com/future-shipping-green-autonomous/?fbclid=IwAR32JFvqdZijqoZqoRloXugUxTMfSroIfDBtyWuTpHxtXAmmjmYBQeSWDqc
https://www.washingtonpost.com/local/trafficandcommuting/cities-are-closing-streets-to-make-way-for-restaurants-and-pedestrians/2020/05/25/1f1af634-9b73-11ea-ad09-8da7ec214672_story.html?fbclid=IwAR2XFMwXOaL5m94KANuI4X3k8QPJWT5r3gw-1o6H2l3sz0QNrFyj7PeP4K0&utm_campaign=wp_todays_worldview&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_todayworld
https://mobile.twitter.com/xruiztru/status/1264480689413636096
https://www.bbg.org/news/stroll_through_the_japanese_garden_in_bloom_video?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200526&instance_id=18773&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=whatElse&segment_id=29134&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR17TZ2jFcXoWZLMTmjO4-BYOHYWsCiWIOwG6GihbCSAESTJBymvsrOSu1k
https://www.nationalgeographic.com/animals/2020/05/new-pygmy-seahorse-species-discovered-africa/?fbclid=IwAR3cYmGJ8217ERH5t28WCpQO-K54139ndGqP3HSKeQhpEDmwN3edyvahgKM
https://gizmodo.com/scientists-record-rarely-heard-sounds-made-by-narwhals-1843682038?utm_source=CB+Insights+Newsletter&utm_campaign=fa02c51d13-newsletter_general_Wed_20200527&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_9dc0513989-fa02c51d13-93452181&fbclid=IwAR1362zOioqbmCkafXlNB_m4_1890RFvFoixmkztmBbhJjy7ITuCCabKUHA
https://qz.com/1858683/covid-19-shows-the-limits-of-individual-climate-action/?utm_source=email&utm_medium=daily-brief&fbclid=IwAR1LtX-3_Wjs8aiU5ZnoiSaPlE18I6t6qhHBMNDLxkc1n53gf4lQFYy0qac
https://www.tudelft.nl/en/2020/tnw/researchers-build-sensor-consisting-of-only-11-atoms/
https://www.washingtonpost.com/world/2020/05/24/will-coronavirus-pandemic-open-door-four-day-workweek/?fbclid=IwAR3Qac__-WY25C3rosqeOgWJ4Un2ZzeRgJ1Bp791VZLEOeqzeZrf4B3evX0&pwapi_token=eyJ0eXAiOiJKV1QiLCJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJjb29raWVuYW1lIjoid3BfY3J0aWQiLCJpc3MiOiJDYXJ0YSIsImNvb2tpZXZhbHVlIjoiNWIwYzIyZTlhZTdlOGE1ZGJlZDM1OGMxIiwidGFnIjoiNWVjYWQ5M2NmZTFmZjY1NGMyZTViODE3IiwidXJsIjoiaHR0cHM6Ly93d3cud2FzaGluZ3RvbnBvc3QuY29tL3dvcmxkLzIwMjAvMDUvMjQvd2lsbC1jb3JvbmF2aXJ1cy1wYW5kZW1pYy1vcGVuLWRvb3ItZm91ci1kYXktd29ya3dlZWsvP3V0bV9jYW1wYWlnbj13cF90b195b3VyX2hlYWx0aCZ1dG1fbWVkaXVtPWVtYWlsJnV0bV9zb3VyY2U9bmV3c2xldHRlciZ3cGlzcmM9bmxfdHloJndwbWs9MSJ9.lXzuFeQWZUAdKo7k-I5ehglQFx_Gk3YvJedClCfG_cE&utm_campaign=wp_to_your_health&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_tyh&wpmk=1
https://www.wired.com/story/silicon-valley-rethinks-home-office-twitter-slack/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=24b8ef00f9-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+337&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-24b8ef00f9-70838889&mc_cid=24b8ef00f9&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR1YgkjpAotwysLJtdclUgfmd1Mbsq6IJJBspsl5UZoZU1jdB-BulaiHH2U
https://www.forbes.com/sites/charliefink/2020/05/27/remote-collaboration-and-virtual-conferences-the-future-of-work/?fbclid=IwAR3Mjfj4aqDOa7knpDnqUjhQqQSxxqMzl9U_xzlQ8wlljnZUAJ9esuGIn1E#5d5804976b9c
https://medium.com/blue-poles/how-amazon-screws-third-party-sellers-a-five-step-guide-8ed6f3c3c113


 

Introducing Facebook shops: helping small businesses sell online 

 

Starbucks isn’t a coffee company- it’s a data tech company  
 

Primer for artists & music managers: Streams of revenue for the recording artist 

 

The US shopping mall was already in trouble- then came COVID-19 

 

The road to recovery: which economies are re-opening 

 

 
The psychology behind logo and color choice 

 

AR/VR/AI/Quantum Computing/IoT 

 
Phone-connected 5G VR/AR headsets are still on track for 2020, says Qualcomm 

 

 
Katy Perry’s Mixed Reality performance on American Idol was a virtual showstopper. 
It is not impressive technically as it lacks shadow casting and occlusion detection in real time. 

 

 
Beyond broadcast and social media: game engines are the new reality engines 

 

How to create the best at-home videoconferencing setup, for every budget 

 

Introducing the World’s smallest microelectronic robot 

 

Ynvisible and Evonik announce collaboration in printed electronics 

 

 
This lickable screen can recreate almost any taste or flavor without eating food 

https://about.fb.com/news/2020/05/introducing-facebook-shops/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=24b8ef00f9-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+337&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-24b8ef00f9-70838889&mc_cid=24b8ef00f9&mc_eid=46dc30d069
https://marker.medium.com/starbucks-isnt-a-coffee-company-its-a-data-technology-business-ddd9b397d83e
https://medium.com/the-courtroom/primer-for-artists-music-managers-streams-of-revenue-for-the-recording-artist-583013bc4968
https://qz.com/1860921/coronavirus-is-hastening-the-demise-of-us-malls/?utm_source=email&utm_medium=daily-brief&fbclid=IwAR2i5Gp4TmQusuoz-PdUllKBQc8Oc1DckAW_BQKv-jAxGlEWkmr6T5TZC80
https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/search/?query=road%20to%20recovery&epa=SEARCH_BOX
https://www.visualcapitalist.com/psychology-behind-logo-color-choice/?fbclid=IwAR1ZoHqrK5nPbmtCGimAqzcfC6fDa26nukJZ-1Fn2fL8h8-t0YcVewUvnyI
https://www.cnet.com/news/phone-connected-5g-vrar-headsets-are-still-on-track-for-2020-says-qualcomm/?fbclid=IwAR36gF-afABPSGPYQjVut5Nj_Q1VcnQwTIM3znyk2XgVGTc5W46yBq_lIKE
https://vrscout.com/news/katy-perry-mixed-reality-american-idol/
https://medium.com/@sbroock/beyond-broadcast-and-social-media-game-engines-are-the-new-reality-engines-27af8014ca8
https://techcrunch.com/2020/05/13/how-to-create-the-best-at-home-videoconferencing-setup-for-every-budget/?fbclid=IwAR2poAKI9cbHg0pFk4S8ARKyW8v5RRZj4o_BSK2V9v3Qz3vXOmOUyzyb0Ao
https://medium.com/technicity/introducing-the-worlds-smallest-microelectronic-robot-81dc6134382d
https://www.ynvisible.com/post/ynvisible-evonik-announce-collaboration-in-printed-electronics?fbclid=IwAR3EvIzaEHMAm4tDv45wRXHxKneZrXFgmDNihG2kd7JVS3BAXQFitRe3bKM
https://gizmodo.com/this-lickable-screen-can-recreate-almost-any-taste-or-f-1843609903?fbclid=IwAR1LfzClNGCWicGZS287nuxUBX_zuLuCIXFWhfJPGbMbVwRgcuSZVFfDUjA


 

Nvidia’s AI recreates Pac-Man from scratch just by watching it being played 

 

Far out 
The new model celebrity. The raise of independent creatives. As recommended by Azeem Azhar, read 

also Kevin Kelly’s 2008 classic 1000 True Fans 

 

Space settlements, a design study, 1975. Really amazing 

 

 
Roadliners, typographers of the road 

 

 
Pick a card and be transported: board games from around the World 

 

Why jK8v!ge4D isn’t a good password 

 

How will we remember the pandemic? 

 

Solarpunk, a reference guide 

 

 
The vintage beauty of Soviet control rooms 

 

 
 

https://www.theverge.com/2020/5/22/21266251/nvidia-ai-gamegan-recreate-pac-man-virutal-environment?fbclid=IwAR0jH_UWbq9MhxNKzJKFnJ7w1HVd54uuPvyIml7an3WP96tn3z2h4RmptdQ
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/24/business/media/new-model-celebrity.html
https://kk.org/thetechnium/1000-true-fans/
http://large.stanford.edu/courses/2016/ph240/martelaro2/docs/nasa-sp-413.pdf?fbclid=IwAR1oPY0PF4MGRA39zPyA57gASGDor9tmEV4DB-oJgviPJmDBzj8mMzxk6xc
https://www.ostreet.co.uk/project/roadliners-2/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=24b8ef00f9-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+337&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-24b8ef00f9-70838889&mc_cid=24b8ef00f9&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR21WBGeCPT2YyXAbfZVh2M4YToxwVvdih3vYuQR4VHA1n1lk0cFqNbRZkI
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/22/travel/board-games-travel.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200526&instance_id=18773&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=whatElse&segment_id=29134&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR0E2Mo76creRcfcBeytA10t03UkrksmE803m4ys-NNCz7nb4s3jq0T20VU
https://towardsdatascience.com/why-password-validation-is-garbage-56e0d766c12e
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/25/arts/design/museums-covid-19-collecting.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200526&instance_id=18773&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=whatElse&segment_id=29134&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR25szDgD_Mles0b1XOffFAUc4AK_v7a5qtW_6MnWDikxRNHsiKd5xpkfnQ
https://medium.com/solarpunks/solarpunk-a-reference-guide-8bcf18871965
https://designyoutrust.com/2018/01/vintage-beauty-soviet-control-rooms/?fbclid=IwAR37vP694sduX65Q6GNistgjJPuTAVEzjZzwPwb_8YwMbR4GdyGje_1_u20

